

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 87 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2501/2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS.17-18 IN CA 2501/2002

(for impleadment and extension of time with affidavit and application for exemption from filing OT with

affidavit)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.M.A. Kazmi, Sr. Adv. Gen. for U.P.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Dr. Saif Mahood, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kamendra Mishra accepts notice for Respondent  
No.12  
as well. Counter-affidavit already filed.

Service on Respondent Nos. 20 and 21 is still incomplete.  
Let fresh  
notice be issued to them on furnishing process fee. Process be given dasti as  
well.

IA Nos. 17 and 18 for impleadment and extension of time  
are  
dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master