

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 87 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2501/2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

With I.A. No.1 (Application for Impleadment)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V.Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv., adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file reply affidavit.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master