

"We also make it clear that while disposing of this application we are not considering the maintainability of the application which is disposed of with the aforesaid observations."

The Registry is directed to carry out the correction in the order dated 12 th February, 2009.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master