

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 49 In
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 87 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2501/2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. &ANR. Respondent(s)
(for appropriate orders/directions to quash the report of Justice D.P.
Wadhwa dated 17.12.2009 and consequential reliefs)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Jaini, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. S. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv,

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 49/2010.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits to the said application,
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

-2-

As far as the parties who have already appeared in the
matter, service of notice on the said parties will stand
dispensed with.

Those who have not entered appearance be served
through the S.D.M., Lucknow.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master