

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 49/2010 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 87 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal
2501/2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate orders/ directions to quash the report of Justice
D.P.Wadhwa dated 17th December, 2009 and consequential reliefs and
office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
/applicant Mrs. Anjali K.Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Sadiq Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indira Jaising, ASG.
1&2 Ms Sonam Anand,
 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

In CA Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
UOI Mr. Rajkumar Tanwar, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.-on-record.
R2 Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv.-on-record.

Contd..2/-

-2- Conmt.Pet.(C)87/06

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the submissions made today on behalf of
the original writ petitioner and the learned
Additional Solicitor General, Ms. Indira Jaising,
appearing for the Union of India, it would be
apparent that out of the 42 tenants, who are said
to be in occupation of the different premises
within Lucknow and which is the subject-matter of

this application, there are still some disputes regarding the date of entry into the premises of some of the occupants.

Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel, has provided a few examples by way of a chart in respect of some of the occupants. Mr. Singh is

given time till 23rd February, 2011, to prepare a chart in respect of the 42 occupants and for the said purpose, he may inspect the records of the Custodian, which is in the custody of the Registrar of this Court.

Copies of the chart are to be made over to the learned advocates-on-record of the opposite parties within 23rd instant. The opposite parties will be at liberty to file their objections thereto by 3rd March, 2011.

Let this matter stand adjourned till 16th March, 2011, at the top of the list, as a continuing part-heard matter.

Liberty is also given to the learned advocates of the opposite parties to inspect the records of the Custodian.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master