

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 19th July, 2011, we had extended the time for submission of a fresh report by D.P.Wadhwa, J. on or after 2nd November, 2011. The matter was directed to be listed today to consider the fresh report to be submitted.

Today, the Registry has put up a letter written by Justice Wadhwa on 31st October, 2011, praying for time till 31st January, 2012, to submit his report since he required some time to obtain certain clarifications before filing his report.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we allow such prayer, but we also request the Hon'ble Judge to submit the report by the date, as indicated by His Lordship.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Justice D.P.Wadhwa by the Registry and also by the parties.

Let the matter be listed on 7th February, 2012, for consideration of the report to be filed.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar