

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.49 TO 57 OF 2010 IN I.A. NO.49 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.87 OF 2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2501 OF 2002

RAJA MOHAMMED AMIR MOHAMMED KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N. MENON SECRETARY COMMERCE MIN. &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appropriate orders/direction to quash the report of Justice D.P. Wadhwa dated 17th December, 2009 and consequential reliefs and c/delay in filing to prepare a chart in respect of the 42 occupants as per order dated 15.02.2011 and permission to file addl. documents and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and discharge of advocate and permission to file objection, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)
in IA 58 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
U.O.I. Ms. Indira Jai Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

For Tenants Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.

For Applicant M/s.
Kohli Brothers Mr. Prashant Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

For R-2 Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Ratnesh Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Marsook Bafati, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. M.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned till 10th April, 2012, to enable the petitioner to file response to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar