

has now directed that the writ petition be taken up on 25th September, 2012, and, thereafter, on day to day basis till the hearing is completed. It has also been indicated in the order of the High Court that no adjournments will be granted to either of the parties.

We dispose of this interlocutory application by reiterating the directions given by the High Court and we also make it clear that no adjournments would be given to any of the parties once the matter is taken up for hearing on 25th September, 2012, and that the hearing should be completed within a week of the matter being taken up and judgment should be delivered, as expeditiously as possible, thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|